Army Institute of Business Administration (AIBA) Savar

Savar Cantonment

MBA-14, Executive MBA-6 & MBA for BBA Graduates-7 Admissions (May-August 2024)

Application Opens	19 February 2024
Application Deadline	24 April 2024
Admission Test (Written) and Oral	26 April 2024
Result	27 April 2024

1. a. Applications for **Regular MBA** are invited from candidates for admission in 02 years long MBA program with 66 Credits conducted on Friday and Saturday in Trimester May-August 2024 at AIBA Savar.

b. Applications for **Executive MBA** are invited from candidates for admission in 01 year 04 months long Executive MBA program with 48 Credits conducted on Friday and Saturday in Trimester May-August 2024 at AIBA Savar.

c. Applications for **MBA for BBA Graduates** are invited from candidates for admission in 01 year long MBA for BBA Graduates program with 48 Credits conducted on Friday and Saturday in Trimester May-August 2024 at AIBA Savar.

- 2. <u>Eligibility (MBA)</u>: Applications must have at least a Bachelor Degree in any field of study. Candidates must not have any 3rd division in any public examination and CGPA not less than 2.50 (at a scale of 4.00).
- **3.** <u>Eligibility (EMBA)</u>: Applications must have at least a Bachelor Degree in any field of study. Applicants must have at least 2 years job experiences. Candidates must not have any 3rd division in any public examination and CGPA not less than 2.50 (at a scale of 4.00).
- **4.** <u>Eligibility (MBA for BBA Graduates)</u>: Graduates from AIBA Savar or who has obtained 04 years BBA graduation from any University. Candidates must not have CGPA less than 2.50 (at a scale 4.00) in any Public Examination.
- 5. <u>Application Procedure:</u> Applicants may collect 'Application Form' physically from the Institute or download 'Application Form' available in the website <u>www.aibasavar.edu.bd.</u> Filled up application can be submitted to Army Institute of Business Administration, Savar Cantonment physically or usinge-mail (<u>aibasavar@yahoo.com</u> or <u>info@aibasavar.edu.bd</u>). Google link for application: <u>https://forms.gle/7Qdne5nv8DnQH52a7</u>. Applicants must attach photocopy of SSC, HSC, and Graduation or equivalent certificates and transcripts along with application form. Applicants need to pay TK.765 including transaction charge to bkash number 01769091894 (Merchant) for the form and application process.

6. Admission Test:

a. Admission Test will be conducted on followings subjects: General Knowledge and Current Affairs, Basic Science, IT and Fundamentals of Business Studies.

b. Individual candidates will be reconfirmed the date and time of his/her test exam through SMS.

7. <u>Selection Criteria for Admission</u>: The final merit list will be prepared on the basis of marks obtained in test and SSC, HSC and Graduation result. The final list of selected candidates will be circulated in the AIBA Savar websites <u>www.aibasavar.edu.bd</u> and will be displayed on Institute' notice board along with Admission Instructions.

8. Admission: Starts from 28 April 2024 to 10 May 2024.

- 9. Class Starts: From 17 May 2024.
- 10. Please Contact for any Clarification:

a. Admission Office Mobile No: 01304639980, 01769098188 and 01729788459.All these numbers are incorporated with WhatsApp.

b. AIBA Savar website: <u>www.aibasavar.edu.bd</u>



Lt Col Md Mizanur Rahman Shah Chowdhury (Retd) Additional Director 20 February 2024